A part-time employee will have his or her accumulative sick leave prorated and brought forward. 

Employees hired for the 1998-1999 school year and thereafter are permitted to accumulate up to three hundred (300) 
days of sick leave for certified employees and two hundred and sixty five (265) days of sick leave for classified 
employees. Employees hired prior to the 1998-1999 school year are not permitted to accumulate more sick leave than 
the employee had accumulated, but not used, as of June 30, 2007.   

Any employee of the District who has five or more years of current, consecutive years of service in the District and ten